)‘ﬁ j w [t 7

! /
(’ ':r.lﬁffyl‘wj g’"’ I

Press Release

Live Nation Contact: No Fear Contact:
Liz Morentin Jenn Goodrum
310-975-6860 760-930-1757
lizmorentin@livenation.com jenng@nofear.com

NO FEAR MUSIC TOUR LINEUP ANNOUNCED TODAY: BULLET FOR
MY VALENTINE, BLEEDING THROUGH, CANCER BATS AND BLACK
TIDE TO ROCK CLUBS ALL SUMMER LONG

LOS ANGELES, CA — May 27, 2008 Fashion and lifestyle brand NO FEAR has teamed up once again
with Live Nation, the world’s largest live music company, to utilize the company's unparalleled national
network of House of Blues and other club-sized music venues to stage a nationwide club tour with some
of hard rock’s hottest bands. This year's NO FEAR Music Tour features Welsh hardcore-metal rockers
Bullet For My Valentine and Orange County aggro-death-core sextet Bleeding Through to clubs and
theaters across the country this summer, along with Cancer Bats and Black Tide on select dates. The
first leg of the tour features 23 dates kicking off July 14th in Milwaukee, WI through August 16th in
Cleveland OH, with additional dates in September to be announced soon. Tickets go on sale beginning
May 30" at www.LiveNation.com with additional information about the No Fear Music Tour available at
www.nofear.com.

"Last year we partnered up with House of Blues/Live Nation for our inaugural No Fear Music Tour. No
Fear couldn’t be more pleased with the fan support and its over all success. We are looking forward to
reaching out to our fans once again with this year's No Fear Music Tour.” Says Britt Galland, Vice
President of Marketing for No Fear.

“We are thrilled to be working with NO FEAR again this year to utilize our unparalleled national network
of clubs to bring the best emerging acts in hard rock to fans around the country,” said Live Nation’s Kelly
Kapp, Vice President of Theater and Club Programming. “All of the bands on this bill are helping to define
today’s metal scene. This tour is not to be missed.”

Bullet For My Valentine was named Kerrang's "Best British Newcomer" in 2005, won Metal Hammer's
"Golden God Award in 2006, and graced the cover of Revolver's magazine’'s March 2008 issue, "The
Future of Metal." The band's debut album "The Poison," sold more than one-million copies worldwide and
over 400,000 copies in the U.S. alone. In support of the band's sophomore release "Scream Aim Fire,"
released this past January, Bullet co-headlined the Taste of Chaos tour earlier this year.

Having been dubbed an "Artist To Watch" by Spin magazine, Bleeding Through was branded "The
Future Of Metal” by Revolver magazine. Meanwhile the band has journeyed from Ozzfest 2004 and
MTV2'’s third annual "Headbanger's Ball: The Tour" to a headlining run on the 2005’s "Strhess Tour," as
well as a spot on the world famous Warped Tour. Now the Orange County natives are gearing up for
their only North American dates of 2008 and what promises to be one heaviest tours of the summer.

Cancer Bats are fresh off their latest worldwide release, Hail Destroyer, and a European tour and will be
joining the tour in support for all July and August dates. Picking up where Cancer Bats left off is the much
buzzed about youth of Black Tide, the Miami teens who have caught the eye of hard rock fans
everywhere with their unique style of throw back black metal reminiscent of Black Sabbath and Dio,
taking the supporting slot in August.

About Live Nation



mailto:lizmorentin@livenation.com

Live Nation is the future of the music business. With the most live concerts, music venues and festivals in
the world and the most comprehensive concert search engine on the web, Live Nation is revolutionizing
the music industry: onstage and online. Headquartered in Los Angeles, California, Live Nation is listed on
the New York Stock Exchange, trading under the symbol "LYV."  Additional information about the
company can be found at www.livenation.com under the “About Us” section.

NO FEAR MUSIC TOUR
Date

Mon-7-14-08

Tue-7-15-08

Wed-7-16-08

Sat-7-19-08

Mon-7-21-08

Tue-7-22-08

Wed-7-23-08

Fri-7-25-08

Sat-7-26-08

Sun-7-27-08

Tue-7-29-08

Thu-7-31-08

Fri-8-1-08

Sat-8-2-08

Tue-8-5-08

Wed-8-6-08

Fri-8-8-08

Sat-8-9-08

Mon-8-11-08

Tue-8-12-08

Thu-8-14-08

Fri-8-15-08

Sat-8-16-08

City

Milwaukee, WI
Chicago, IL
Minneapolis, MN
Billings, MT
Spokane, WA
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Los Angeles, CA
Las Vegas, NV
San Diego, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Austin, TX
Baltimore, MD
Atlantic City, NJ
New York, NY
Hampton Beach
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON
Cleveland, OH
Grand Rapids, Ml
Detroit, Ml

HHH

Venue

The Rave
HOB

Myth

Shrine

The Big Easy
Sodo
Roseland
Wiltern

HOB

HOB
Marquee
HOB

Verizon Wireless
Stubbs

Rams Head
HOB AC
Hammerstein
Hampton Beach Casino
Metropolis
Kool Haus
HOB

Orbit Room

State Theatre

LYve nATION
Press Release


http://www.livenation.com/

