

Live Nation Contact: Liz Morentin 310-975-6860 lizmorentin@livenation.com No Fear Contact: Jenn Goodrum 760-930-1757 jenng@nofear.com

## NO FEAR MUSIC TOUR LINEUP ANNOUNCED TODAY: BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE, BLEEDING THROUGH, CANCER BATS AND BLACK TIDE TO ROCK CLUBS ALL SUMMER LONG

LOS ANGELES, CA – May 27, 2008 Fashion and lifestyle brand NO FEAR has teamed up once again with Live Nation, the world's largest live music company, to utilize the company's unparalleled national network of House of Blues and other club-sized music venues to stage a nationwide club tour with some of hard rock's hottest bands. This year's NO FEAR Music Tour features Welsh hardcore-metal rockers Bullet For My Valentine and Orange County aggro-death-core sextet Bleeding Through to clubs and theaters across the country this summer, along with Cancer Bats and Black Tide on select dates. The first leg of the tour features 23 dates kicking off July 14th in Milwaukee, WI through August 16th in Cleveland, OH, with additional dates in September to be announced soon. Tickets go on sale beginning May 30<sup>th</sup> at <a href="https://www.liveNation.com">www.liveNation.com</a> with additional information about the No Fear Music Tour available at <a href="https://www.nofear.com">www.nofear.com</a>.

"Last year we partnered up with House of Blues/Live Nation for our inaugural No Fear Music Tour. No Fear couldn't be more pleased with the fan support and its over all success. We are looking forward to reaching out to our fans once again with this year's No Fear Music Tour." Says Britt Galland, Vice President of Marketing for No Fear.

"We are thrilled to be working with NO FEAR again this year to utilize our unparalleled national network of clubs to bring the best emerging acts in hard rock to fans around the country," said Live Nation's Kelly Kapp, Vice President of Theater and Club Programming. "All of the bands on this bill are helping to define today's metal scene. This tour is not to be missed."

Bullet For My Valentine was named <u>Kerrang's</u> "Best British Newcomer" in 2005, won <u>Metal Hammer's</u> "Golden God Award in 2006, and graced the cover of <u>Revolver's</u> magazine's March 2008 issue, "The Future of Metal." The band's debut album "The Poison," sold more than one-million copies worldwide and over 400,000 copies in the U.S. alone. In support of the band's sophomore release "Scream Aim Fire," released this past January, Bullet co-headlined the Taste of Chaos tour earlier this year.

Having been dubbed an "Artist To Watch" by <u>Spin</u> magazine, **Bleeding Through** was branded "The Future Of Metal" by <u>Revolver</u> magazine. Meanwhile the band has journeyed from Ozzfest 2004 and MTV2's third annual "Headbanger's Ball: The Tour" to a headlining run on the 2005's "Strhess Tour," as well as a spot on the world famous Warped Tour. Now the Orange County natives are gearing up for their only North American dates of 2008 and what promises to be one heaviest tours of the summer.

Cancer Bats are fresh off their latest worldwide release, *Hail Destroyer*, and a European tour and will be joining the tour in support for all July and August dates. Picking up where Cancer Bats left off is the much buzzed about youth of Black Tide, the Miami teens who have caught the eye of hard rock fans everywhere with their unique style of throw back black metal reminiscent of Black Sabbath and Dio, taking the supporting slot in August.

## **About Live Nation**

Live Nation is the future of the music business. With the most live concerts, music venues and festivals in the world and the most comprehensive concert search engine on the web, Live Nation is revolutionizing the music industry: onstage and online. Headquartered in Los Angeles, California, Live Nation is listed on the New York Stock Exchange, trading under the symbol "LYV." Additional information about the company can be found at <a href="https://www.livenation.com">www.livenation.com</a> under the "About Us" section.

NO FEAR MUSIC TOUR Date	City	Venue
Mon-7-14-08	Milwaukee, WI	The Rave
Tue-7-15-08	Chicago, IL	НОВ
Wed-7-16-08	Minneapolis, MN	Myth
Sat-7-19-08	Billings, MT	Shrine
Mon-7-21-08	Spokane, WA	The Big Easy
Tue-7-22-08	Seattle, WA	Sodo
Wed-7-23-08	Portland, OR	Roseland
Fri-7-25-08	Los Angeles, CA	Wiltern
Sat-7-26-08	Las Vegas, NV	НОВ
Sun-7-27-08	San Diego, CA	НОВ
Tue-7-29-08	Phoenix, AZ	Marquee
Thu-7-31-08	Dallas, TX	НОВ
Fri-8-1-08	Houston, TX	Verizon Wireless
Sat-8-2-08	Austin, TX	Stubbs
Tue-8-5-08	Baltimore, MD	Rams Head
Wed-8-6-08	Atlantic City, NJ	HOB AC
Fri-8-8-08	New York, NY	Hammerstein
Sat-8-9-08	Hampton Beach	Hampton Beach Casino
Mon-8-11-08	Montreal, QC	Metropolis
Tue-8-12-08	Toronto, ON	Kool Haus
Thu-8-14-08	Cleveland, OH	НОВ
Fri-8-15-08	Grand Rapids, MI	Orbit Room
Sat-8-16-08	Detroit, MI	State Theatre

###

